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Biological objectives: Stakeholder Advisory Group members and affiliations 

Approximately 60 members of a range of interest groups either volunteered or were recommended for membership on the Stakeholder Advisory 

Group for development of biological objectives for wadeable streams. After reviewing this list and talking with representatives of some interest 

groups, the project finalized criteria for selecting committee members and combined some areas that overlap, both in their areas of management 

responsibility and their suggested representatives. These decisions were based on judgments about how best to structure the committee to 

accomplish its objective, which is to support two-way communication between other elements of the project (i.e., State Water Board, other 

regulatory agencies, the technical team, the Scientific Advisory Group) and members of each interest group statewide. 

 

Interest areas include: 

 

• Agriculture 

• Builders / developers 

• Department  

• Environmental protection 

• Fish hatcheries 

• Flood control / municipalities / stormwater 

• Forestry and timber harvest industry 

• Hydropower and other electric utilities 

• Management agencies (state and federal) (e.g., CA Dept. Fish & Game, CA Dept. of Water Resources, Bureau of Reclamation, Fish and 

Wildlife Service, Forest Service) 

• Manufacturing / effluent-dominated flows 

• Mining 

• Mosquito abatement 

• Pesticide manufacturers 

• POTWs 

• Recreation  

• Water agencies 

• Transportation 

• Tribes  

 

Potential Group members were prioritized based on whether they: 

 

• Represent a statewide or regional professional organization / association 

• Are an employee of an affected agency, organization, or other entity 
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• Contribute to geographic coverage of as much of the state as possible 

 

The following table includes the list of advisory group members. Notes explaining the symbols attached to some names follow the table. 

 

Name 
 

Organization Representing Position Phone Email 

Parry Klassen E. San Joaquin Water Quality Coalition Agriculture Primary 559-646-2224 pklassen@unwiredbb.com 
Pamela Silkwood Grower-Shipper Assoc. of Central CA Agriculture Alternate  psilkwood@horanlegal.com 
Mark Grey Building Industry Assoc. of CA Builder/Develop. Primary 909-525-0623 mgrey@biasc.org 
Cliff Moriyama Consultant Builder/Develop. Alternate 916-215-2052 cm_consulting@comcast.net 
Chuck Katz US Navy Department of Defense Primary 619-553-5332 chuck.katz@navy.mil 
      
John Beuttler California Sportfishing Protection Alliance Env. Protection Alternate 510-526-4049 jbeuttler@aol.com 
Jenny Hatch California Trout Env. Protection Alternate 530-541-3495 jhatch@caltrout.org 
Jeanette Howard  The Nature Conservancy Env. Protection Primary 415-281-0476 Jeanette_howard@tnc.org 
Kirsten James Heal the Bay Env. Protection Alternate 310-451-1500 kjames@healthebay.org 
Dave Koehler ++ San Joaquin Valley River Parkway Env. Protection Alternate 559-248-8480 x112 dkoehler@riverparkway.org 
Sopac Mulholland Sequoia Riverlands Trust Env. Protection Alternate 559-738-0211 x101 info@sequoiariverlands.org 
Gary Strawn San Diego Stream Team Env. Protection Alternate 619-322-0634 strawnhouse@gmail.com 
James Haas US Fish & Wildlife Service Fish Hatcheries Primary 916-414-6574 James_haas@fws.gov 
Jim Starr  CA Dept. Fish & Game Fish Hatcheries Alternate 916-327-0713 jstarr@dfg.ca.gov 
Chris Sommers CASQA N CA (EOA, Inc. / SCVURPPP) Flood / Munic / SW Alternate 510-832-2852 x109 csommers@eoainc.com 
Stacy Heaton Reg. Council of Rural Counties Flood / Munic / SW Alternate  sheaton@rcrcnet.org 
Kathy Mannion  Reg. Council of Rural Counties Flood / Munic / SW Primary 916-447-4806 kmannion@rcrnet.org 
Kris McFadden CASQA S CA (City of San Diego)  Flood / Munic / SW Primary 858-541-4320 kmcfadden@sandiego.gov 
Ed Struffenegger California Forestry Association Forestry / Timber Primary 209-296-1396 edstruff@volcano.net 
TBD  Forestry / Timber Alternate   
Edward Cheslak Pacific Gas & Electric Hydro / Utilities Primary 925-415-6344 efc@pge.com 
Shirin Tolle Southern California Edison Hydro / Utilities Alternate 626-302-1452 Shirin.tolle@sce.com 
Rachel McNeal CA Dept. Fish & Game Management Agencies Primary 559-243-4014 x256 rmcneal@dfg.ca.gov 
Perry LeBeouf CA Dept. Water Resources Management Agencies Primary 530-529-7345 perry@water.ca.gov 
TBD US Bureau of Land Management Management Agencies Primary   
TBD US Bureau of Reclamation Management Agencies Primary   
James Haas US Fish & Wildlife Service Management Agencies Primary 916-414-6574 James_haas@fws.gov 
Joe Furnish US Forest Service Management Agencies Primary 707-562-8952 Jfurnish01@fs.fed.us 
David Arrieta WSPA (DNA Associates) Manuf. / Effluent Domin. Primary 916-606-0568 dnarrieta@aol.com 
TBD  Manuf. / Effluent Domin. Alternate   
Desirea Haggard CalPortland Company Mining Alternate 626-691-1966 dhaggard@calportland.com 
Aaron Johnston-Karas Graniterock Mining Primary 831-768-2094 ajohnstonkaras@graniterock.com 
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Mark Daniel LA County Vector Control District Mos. Abatement Primary 562-758-6540 mdaniel@glacvcd.org 
Chindi Peavey San Mateo County Mos. Ab. District Mos. Abatement Alternate 650-344-8592 cpeavey@smcmad.org 
Theresa Dunham Somach Simmons & Dunn Pesticide Manufacturers Primary 916-446-3847 tdunham@somachlaw.com 
Phil Markle LA County Sanitation Districts POTW Primary 562-908-4288 x2808 pmarkle@lacsd.org 
Art O’Brien City of Roseville POTW Alternate 916-774-5754 aobrien@roseville.ca.us 
TBD  Recreation Primary   
TBD  Recreation Alternate   
David Bolland Assoc. CA Water Agencies Water Agencies Alternate 916-441-4545 daveb@acwa.com 
Adam Walukiewicz Assoc. CA Water Agencies Water Agencies Primary 916-441-4545 adamw@acwa.com 
Richard Hill Caltrans Transportation Primary 916-653-8417 Richard.Hill@dot.ca.gov 
Ken Norton ** Hoopa Valley Tribe Tribes  707-482-1350 kentepa@pcweb.net 
Ron Reed ** Karuk Tribe of California Tribes  530-627-3116 x48 rreed@karuk.us 
Sarah Ryan ** Big Valley Rancheria Tribes  707-263-3924 x110 sryan@big-valley.net 
Kate Sloan ** Yurok Tribe Tribes  707-482-1350 ksloan@yuroktribe.nsn.us 

 

** temporary representative pending further discussion within the interest group 

 


